SIDE LETTER AGREEMENT
Duration of Agreement

This Side Letter is by and between the County of Contra Costa (“County”)
and the Physicians’ and Dentists’ of Contra Costa (“PDOCC”) and is effective
May 12, 2017, subject to approval by the Board of Supervisors.

This Side Letter modifies the Preamble and Section 35.4 Duration of Agreement
of the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) (October 1, 2008 - April 30, 2017)
between the County and PDOCC by extending the current MOU from April 30,
2017 to June 30, 2017. The parties acknowledge that proper written notice was
provided to commence negotiations for a successor MOU as required by Section
35.4.

The effect of this Side Letter is that all other terms and conditions of the MOU are
extended accordingly for the new term of the MOU between the County and
PDOCC (October 1, 2008 — June 30, 2017).

Date: §-/2-1 F

Contra Costa County: PDOCC:
Printed Name) (Signature / Printed Name)

/?o-wk Go gim\,\ N % Panttioe ol

(‘%_ / j an R oe
, % % I Dwleen é]ﬁfﬁﬂ:f\u
/ FAANS F’uwc ES/ M

/ Z/E/’HZWT/ %M

/ /

1 of 1



